Page 38 • Industrial Instruments • II-18	    Kessler-Ellis Products • 800-631-2165
P
r
e
se
t
 C
o

T B - 1
Adaptor Bezels 1, 2 & 3 Supplied
How To Order:
EXAMPLE	 CTF5	 A	 1
Series
Operating Voltage
	 A = 115 VAC
	 B = 230 VAC
	 C = 11 to 30 VDC
Outputs
	 0 = Relay
	 1 = Opto-Isolated collector and emitter
DC Supply Wiring
TB-1
Term. #	 Description
1	 No Connection
2	 No Connection
3	 Relay  - C (Opto Emitter)
4	 Relay  - NO
5	 Relay  - NC (Opto Collector)
6	 (+) 11-30 VDC Supply
7	 (-) 0VDC Supply (Ground)
TB-1
Term. #	 Description
	 1	 +24 VDC Output
	 2	 0 VDC (Ground)
	 3	 Relay  - C (Opto Emitter)
	 4	 Relay  - NO
	 5	 Relay  - NC (Opto Collector)
	 6	 AC Input
	 7	 AC Input
TB-2
Term #	 Designation
	 1	 INPUT A
	 2	 INPUT B
	 3	 GATE	  INPUT
	 4	 RESET
	 5	 LATCH
	 6	 KEY
TB-2
Term #	 Designation
1	 INPUT A
2	 INPUT B
3	 GATE	 INPUT
4	 RESET
5	 LATCH
6	 KEY